OWNER CERTIFICATION Standard Urban Stormwater Mitigation Plan for

[Insert Project Name] [Insert Tract No./CUP/Address/Etc.]

This Standard Urban Stormwater Mitigation Plan (SUSMP) for [insert project name] has been prepared for [inset name of owner/developer] by [name of firm that prepared SUSMP]. This SUSMP is intended to comply with the requirements of the City of Pomona and the County of Los Angeles, requiring the preparation of a project specific SUSMP.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my jurisdiction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system or those persons directly responsible for the gathered information, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information submitted is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

The undersigned, while it owns the subject property, is responsible for the implementation of the provisions of this plan and will ensure that this plan is amended as appropriate to reflect up-to-date conditions consistent with the City of Pomona's LID Ordinance, the City of Pomona's Green Streets Policy, and the intent of the stormwater and urban runoff NPDES Permit and Waste Discharge Requirements for the County of Los Angeles, Los Angeles County Flood Control District and the incorporated Cities of Los Angeles County under the jurisdiction of the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board. A copy of this SUSMP will be maintained at the project site/office.

This SUSMP will be reviewed with the facility operator, facility supervisors, employees, tenants, maintenance and service contractors, or any other party having responsibility for implementing portions of this SUSMP. At least one copy of the approved and certified copy of this SUSMP shall be available on the subject property in perpetuity. Once the undersigned transfers its interest in the property, its successors-in-interest shall bear the aforementioned responsibility to implement and amend the SUSMP.

Owner Signature	Company
Printed Name/Title	Company Address
Telephone No.	Date